
ELABORACIÓN OTROS USOS TOTAL
VINOS 

DESCUBADOS

MOSTOS 

OBTENIDOS

MENDOZA 442 331 703.845.673 0 703.845.673 418.936.777 42.469.570

SAN MARTÍN 323 211 765.623.264 739.641 766.362.905 410.920.168 159.040.078

SAN RAFAEL 78 49 54.298.680 0 54.298.680 33.371.626 6.045.550

GRAL. ALVEAR 38 19 40.762.393 9.450 40.771.843 24.608.082 7.192.080

SAN JUAN 165 108 486.292.439 38.726.740 525.019.179 185.657.012 190.035.068

GRAL. ROCA 47 39 16.655.589 0 16.655.589 10.090.658 130.030

CÓRDOBA 15 11 1.041.528 0 1.041.528 667.180 15.626

LA RIOJA 8 6 3.607.904 0 3.607.904 2.533.873 50.000

CHILECITO 23 17 57.289.943 0 57.289.943 32.016.991 2.287.295

CAFAYATE 61 54 36.605.040 0 36.605.040 21.203.521 972.180

TINOGASTA 11 9 9.277.694 0 9.277.694 2.180.130 4.995.610

RESISTENCIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

ROSARIO 3 3 122.923 0 122.923 74.485 0

SANTA FE 1 1 28.456 0 28.456 17.350 0

MAR DEL PLATA 7 5 285.562 0 285.562 178.441 0

TOTAL 1.223 863 2.175.737.088 39.475.831 2.215.212.919 1.142.456.294 413.233.087

ELABORACIÓN OTROS USOS TOTAL
VINOS 

DESCUBADOS

MOSTOS 

OBTENIDOS

MENDOZA 881 610 1.564.530.010 749.091 1.565.279.101 887.836.653 214.747.278

SAN  JUAN 165 108 486.292.439 38.726.740 525.019.179 185.657.012 190.035.068

FUENTE: I.N.V.- CEC-01-CIU
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DELEGACIÓN AÑO 2.011 AÑO 2.012 AÑO 2.013 AÑO 2.014 AÑO 2.015 AÑO 2016 AÑO 2.017 AÑO 2.018 AÑO 2.019 AÑO 2.020 AÑO 2.021

 MENDOZA 747.273.938 682.996.866 838.595.234 737.296.579 742.640.783 523.260.247 579.090.354 723.176.196 761.814.210 614.831.036 703.845.673

SAN MARTÍN 1.021.403.777 673.509.895 971.441.520 927.041.170 812.408.550 410.882.781 599.431.484 872.469.445 841.960.281 728.101.160 766.362.905

SAN RAFAEL 103.718.518 82.220.987 109.735.017 90.272.511 85.869.506 63.946.401 58.777.916 70.592.616 62.052.134 63.733.600 54.298.680

GRAL. ALVEAR 54.652.625 54.425.390 75.760.761 59.087.914 47.408.911 27.907.751 30.997.345 48.119.604 37.482.660 41.963.805 40.771.843

SAN JUAN 757.904.945 583.807.281 696.335.475 646.555.591 562.054.565 594.068.358 548.551.802 705.590.139 618.308.891 484.485.011 525.019.179

GRAL. ROCA 23.308.801 25.418.120 25.291.854 17.475.779 20.687.204 18.483.924 15.166.544 16.962.618 18.983.950 14.234.881 16.655.589

CÓRDOBA 1.779.168 1.429.659 1.220.049 786.007 705.396 496.111 1.098.995 1.297.095 1.082.085 1.122.811 1.041.528

LA RIOJA 6.053.888 4.854.674 4.060.997 2.771.070 3.650.440 2.669.690 3.411.516 2.346.345 3.239.746 3.101.922 3.607.904

CHILECITO 102.602.008 77.155.531 78.837.757 97.264.818 78.587.104 70.903.681 71.148.883 69.732.295 60.130.842 51.391.578 57.289.943

TINOGASTA 10.042.538 7.375.153 8.207.980 7.536.291 7.683.679 3.058.460 3.458.341 4.206.637 7.811.912 2.344.175 9.277.694

CAFAYATE 37.034.619 32.750.117 37.373.672 40.189.192 38.521.813 24.689.545 44.085.732 42.890.471 43.820.297 36.971.427 36.605.040

RESISTENCIA 5.340 1.520 2.240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ROSARIO 54.861 71.742 31.938 64.670 11.610 98.525 92.941 22.030 49.684 101.792 122.923

SANTA FE 0 0 0 0 0 0 16.737 13.252 23.467 28.810 28.456

MAR DEL PLATA 162.778 67.811 207.770 199.710 81.987 130.314 141.732 102.539 185.417 279.809 285.562

TOTAL 2.865.997.804 2.226.084.746 2.847.102.264 2.626.541.302 2.400.311.548 1.740.595.788 1.955.470.322 2.557.521.282 2.456.945.576 2.042.691.817 2.215.212.919

TOTAL FINAL 2.891.061.535 2.243.150.281 2.872.970.289 2.635.164.677 2.415.564.704 1.760.443.883 1.966.033.915 2.573.392.518 2.520.452.931 2.055.725.509

PROVINCIA AÑO 2.011 AÑO 2.012 AÑO 2.013 AÑO 2.014 AÑO 2.015 AÑO 2016 AÑO 2.017 AÑO 2.018 AÑO 2.019 AÑO 2.020 AÑO 2.021

MENDOZA 1.927.048.858 1.493.153.138 1.995.532.532 1.813.698.174 1.688.327.750 1.025.997.180 1.268.297.099 1.714.357.861 1.703.309.285 1.448.629.601 1.565.279.101

SAN JUAN 757.904.945 583.807.281 696.335.475 646.555.591 562.054.565 594.068.358 548.551.802 705.590.139 618.308.891 484.485.011 525.019.179

COMPARATIVO KILOGRAMOS DE UVA 2.011/2.021

ACUMULADO AL 09 DE MAYO DE 2021


